
 
 
 

  
RFP – Professional CE & CA Services for Lilac Ln. Roadway Improvements 

ADDENDA NO. 1 
 

This addenda consists of 2 pages + attachments 
 
TO:                 All Proposal Packet Holders 
 
FROM:         City of Kenai Public Works Department 
 
DATE:          August 21, 2023 
 
SUBJECT:     Request for Proposals – Professional CE & CA Services for Lilac Ln. Roadway 

Improvements 
 
DUE DATE:  August 28, 2023, by no later than 12:00 PM 

 
Bidders must acknowledge receipt of this Addenda in the appropriate place on the Bid 
Form.  Failure to do so may result in the disqualification or rejection of the proposal. 
 
Note:  Information in this addenda takes precedence over original information.  All other 
provisions of the document remain unchanged. 

01-01 Plan Holder Question –  

“Are there record drawings/as-builts available for the original construction of Lilac Ln? 

Response:  Record drawings for the original road construction are not available 
however a set of water sewer asbuilts from 1986 are attached. 

01-02 Plan Holder Question –  

“Are test holes desired for this work?” 

Response:  Proposals will include fees to cover five test holes in engineer 
determined locations. 

01-03 Plan Holder Question –  

“Is there a page limit on proposals?” 



  
RFP – Professional CE & CA Services for Lilac Ln. Roadway Improvements 

 

Response:  No, there is no page limit on proposals.  Consultant will provide 
sufficient information to portray their firm’s capabilities and any comparable 
projects.  City evaluators are anticipating a maximum of 30-60 minutes of review for 
each proposal received. 

01-04 Plan Holder Question –  

“Can you provide an anticipated expectation of site inspections required of Engineer?” 

Response:  Engineers shall perform three site inspections per month during active 
contractor work on the project.  These inspections will likely take two hours to 
document with photos, speak with contractor, answer questions, another two hours 
to generate an inspection report to be provided to Owner.  The City employs a 
Capital Projects Manager that is also available to assist with daily inspections, 
contractor meetings, etc. when needed.  That individual can also forward photos to 
Engineers if and when needed. 

01-05 Plan Holder Question –  

“Construction meetings?” 

Response:  Yes.  Anticipating construction meetings every other week while project 
is active.  Engineers may participate remotely or coordinate meeting with on site 
inspections requirements.  Submittals will be handled by email. 

01-06 Plan Holder Question –  

“Anticipated construction time line?” 

Response:  Construction contractor will be provided 90 calendar days to complete 
the work.  Closeout never seems to get completed within 30 days, would plan on 60 
days of final coordination with contractor to provide all closeout docs, certified 
payrolls, etc.  Engineer will provide final record drawings and a stamped letter 
stating all work has been completed in accordance with the Construction 
Documents. 

01-07 Clarification –  
 
Please also see the attached plan holders list to date. 

01-08 Clarification –  
 
The City of Kenai will handle the Bid Release intended for March 1, 2024.  
Division 0 & 1 will be by Owner.  Engineer will provide construction drawings 
and specifications.  Bids will be evaluated together. 
 

End of Addenda 1 



City of Kenai Plan Holder’s List 

Project:  Professional CE & CA Services for Lilac Ln. Roadway Improvements 

Date:  August 21, 2023 

Company Contact Name Contact Email 
PWXpress Mary Miller bids@pwxpress.com   
AGC Plans Elizabeth Carter agcplans@gmail.com  
Bell & Associates Tom Garrett tgarrett@bellalaska.com 

tgarrett@frbcmh.com  
PTS (Prof. & Tech. Services) Dean Karcz deankarcz@ptsincalaska.com  
HDL Engineering David Lundin dlundin@hdlalaska.com  
Nelson Engineering Matt DeReave 

Matthew Dura 
mdereave@nealaska.com 
mdura@alaska.net  

Larson Engineering Blake Larson blake@ledesignak.com  
WCB (Wince Corthell Bryson) Mark Blanning mblanning@wcbalaska.com  
City of Kenai Scott Curtin scurtin@kenai.city  
City of Kenai Lisa List llist@kenai.city  
   

 

mailto:bids@pwxpress.com
mailto:agcplans@gmail.com
mailto:tgarrett@bellalaska.com
mailto:tgarrett@frbcmh.com
mailto:deankarcz@ptsincalaska.com
mailto:dlundin@hdlalaska.com
mailto:mdereave@nealaska.com
mailto:mdura@alaska.net
mailto:blake@ledesignak.com
mailto:mblanning@wcbalaska.com
mailto:scurtin@kenai.city
mailto:llist@kenai.city


I 
i, 
II :, 
I , 

II 

t-J./2: 'fi•/ ., (.;:;. ...,..(;..,r,.',, N.,..4._,.., . ,1 vr-l-/1,_,t-J, .... 1 

:S,.,,&;P-,"'( ,-1 \.., •,"";,✓ .1r i".., e,.....--__,, -r'clP-...f />o....J:.,.. i,+""'1-..Jv 
.,....1;.-'(i;.1~f:..v C,IN ....-,.ii;, (,.A, VVt-/1t ~ _; · r< ::-';.,_..,.,, t--..,l:, Pi.._e:,.-

:>1-...,.....- k.., - -,.,,11 l· ,,"( -i.J---fc V !,.•-../ ..... 1 '1f-'-(l1_,, t4 

CITY OF KENAI 

COOK INLET VIEW 

DESIGN A/ E _:.,,_,,._.,,, 1 -<e.,._..,., , , .. .,.,..., ·1J -'f" _,., 

DESIGN A/E SUBCONSULTANTS 

~ DJ SCI PLINE 

ANO LILAC LN. 
RECORD DRAWINGS 

IN SPE CTION A/E FIRM M 1A,~,>< •a,c, N ,-C CONSTRUCT ION CONTRACTOR 

CONSTRUCTION MAJOR CONTRACTORS 

RESPONSIBLE INSPECTOR ✓_;;-'~_!_[? i,j .--./: !.-"-,, 
~~~ SERVIC!._ 

CONSTRUCTION START DATE ~ ..r I ) ,.,.., .,. 
V✓ "I I f; (.,,Vu:_.- u;, f-"'i ..... Jt'I C: (,..vr, l--1._µ.'""f__,,F-.... 

~A,,.....:.-> 1._..J/•-..'1....,..,.1 Pt;.;._/11.l.A l--vN-;-'1-... ;~,, ....-,r..._ 

CONSTRUCTION COM PLETION DATE ~ I ;~Ce,. 

OCEAN TECHNOLOGY, LTD. 
ENGINEERS - SURVEYORS - PROJECT MANAGEMENT 

5333 F AIRBANKS S T S UITE 11 

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99518 

563-2060 

PO BOX 449 

SOLDOTNA , ALASKA 99669 
262- 16 4 4 

2120 S CUSHMAN SUITE 203 

FAIRBANKS, ALASKA 99701 
451 -6 009 

DR. 

MAJOR SUPPLI ERS 

NAME MATERIALS 

~, 

?EOJrn rF.N,IXCS 
'."•-1s reccra c-.rc:.,...•1 ns \,a.s prE-µ:iret~ 
l~ Le til::CC' 1'1 1,1rt er 
1.fc 1 ...... e r JAG\. lOC (' to l !" r.~ 
◊t:· ~ ~ = ' C l ~ t.,:. ]€'\, ; -(l to l,p a 
ic::<;c·.- . .lc rc.">r(S(:nt::.t1cr c f t:,<: 

~e,,.;_..,,,...__ A. L~ ) I\ .,,., ~ __.j, ....- •e,.....,_ 

~ { - k .• ~ Cl.'"2t:' ,k'.:l t d f:: 6:: "Ct 
('_J.,~ ' t(:(' t.l--f: <'J.C..'-!"C.:"_:- (_ ,:: '-. 

,;.l'e', o:·1:trs, rll c:·::1 cna:. , c-::c 

1-,;;l , __ _,Mt:. /_v....1..._~-~ !-!J..__i, f 

·- 11, l: f .,: ,:; -!. C:l.tC 

<'66-I /-0</ 



) 

r 
I 

t 
t 
f 
t, 
i; 
f 

( 

!. 
(, 
) 

t ,1 

t' 
I' 
J ,. 
L 1, 

f 
' !' 
r 
I 
( ' 

I 
r 
f 
>' 

t ' 
r ' 
t t· r 
i i 'I 
f 
~ > 
~ 
i' 
i 

[. 
1• 
j' 
i , 
f 

r 
f 
f 

~ 

l 
r r 

f 

f' ~ : : 
f 
I' 

~ ·•,' 
j·,, .~; 
r:' 

\ 

AREA MAP 

,--
PROJECT LOCATION ! 

COOK 

INLET 

COVER SHEET 

DESCRIPTION 

' I 

__ J 

AREA 8 VICINITY MAPS, LEGEND 8 ABBREVIATIONS 

COOK INLET VIEW DRIVE, PLAN 8 PROFILE 

COOK INLET VIEW DRIVE, SEWER EXTENSION 

COOK INLET VIEW DRIVE, WATER EXTENSION 

COOK INLET VIEW DRIVE, STORM DRAIN OUTFALL 

LILAC LANE, PLAN 8 PROFILE 

LILAC LANE, PLAN 8 PROFILE 

SUMMARY 8 DETAILS 

j 

SHEET 

SHEET 
I 

2 OF 9 

3 OF9 

4 OF9 

5 OF9 

6 OF9 

7 OF 9 

8 OF9 

9 OF9 

RECORD DRAWING 

VICINITY MAP 

-11 · 

SHEET 8 II\, ,..,_,_..,.______ I , 

--.,.JF ·•· 

1>1= ii . ii,. . II 
l)i,;;aa a a,s=4l 
11 II 
n. ~ 

-........t_ l~ Ii 
II :d :> U 
~, 11 _; 

SHEET 7 

""-" \ V /o-i: 
,s. / ~"" 

~ , 

~ , ... l 
II 

SHEET 3, 4 S 5 

~ . 
/ ¢._// ;," ... 
~~ -I'" '".~. 

'¾,._ef# ', .. " {' ),.,/,? 
~ 

INDEX 

DESCRIPTION SHEET 

M"-J(l ll OIVIS IONS NPICAI.- HAM ES 

~ ::r.~~1£¥---·----(i1"11Yf"L5 ..0 1,,1> GP•, ,c,~ ,.-.. ,.,..,...__.. ... , ,.,."° 

:l ~,~· ;;:;..::.:_--:--.::: .. -:_ 

!:,_::., ~,,.~-~ :~:::~~.:.~~~i ~- ,,... ..... ..,., ~ _ _..,, _,., __, .,, u,1,-,.•~•?:" 1~"-'•'-• Kiri::•:, - --- -~·, ~l.;i~~~~:{:~ o ; l , s1~1$ .u.o .~v.1s"' 
o ' ., 
~ I - - ------- -

i! jl "'"·~ ~•n ~ t:••••Pu<~<Sn 
~ , "- "••~••r• •-oo 

-;- ,.;,::-.~ -
" I I °'" , _ .. , ... " .... ,.... ... .......... ,, , 

>, iGNl • OIOG~,. ,c JO tl 1 " 'c.'i •_,-.,.,_, _ ,, ~, 
rflO~l CL•ss,,,u.r,oto ut.Pl~ fO '-'!l(;~,uJf 

.. .. 

LEGEND 

SANITARY SE WER 

MANHOLE 

LIFT STATION 

CLEAN OUT 

DRAINAGE ARROW 

GAS ( underground) 

FIRE HYDRANT 

DR AINAGE DITCH 

CULVERT 

GAS VALVE 

RADIUS TO BACK OF CURB 

WATER LINE (underqround) 

WATER SERVICE KEYBOX 

ELECTRIC LINE ( overheod) 

POWER,LAMP S GUY POLE 

CABLE T V (underqround) 

ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER 

TELEPHONE LINE (underqround) 

TELEPHONE PEDESTAL 

PROPERTY LINE 

CENTER LINE 

SURVEY MONUMENT 

TEST HOLE 

BUILDING 

FENCE 

SIGN 

MISC POST 

NEWSPAPER TUBE 

MAIL BOX 

CLUSTER BOX PAO 

GUY WIRE S AN CHOR 

EASEMENT 

TREE 

PAVEMENT 

GRAVEL ROAD 

EXISTING 

---s---

-----0-
. co 

---G---

• ••••• . .-------.--.---. 
P/22222222201 

w 
--w--

. pp . LP . GP 

mm 
---T---

--T-□-T--

I& 
0 

L...,__J 

•" 8 

""' ___, 

0 

~-- ·~ ,'-' •'·,,... ~ ... "".f.1- ',!. 

PROPJ)~ED 

-♦-.,, ...,,---,,-,... 

- ~ ~ .__ 
= 

REMOVE EXI STING PAVEMENT OR GRAVE L ~ ....... ~ 
~ ~ 

WATER SERVICE I z 
SEWER SERVICE ~ 'v 

ABBREVIATIONS 

BM BENCH MARK NFS NON FROST SUSCEPTIBLE 

'i. CENTERLINE 01 DUCTILE IRON 
Pl POINT OF INTERSECTION AC ASBESTOS CEMENT 
6 DEFLECTION ANGLE w WATE R 
L ARC LENGTH GV GATE VALVE 
'[_ TANGENT LENGTH VB VALVE BOX 
s SEMI-TANGENT LENGTH FH FIRE HYDRANT 
PC POI NT OF CURVATURE s SANITARY SEWER 
PT POINT OF TANGENCY co CLEAN OUT 
PCC POINT OF COMPOUND CURVE MH MANHOLE 
vc VERTICAL CURVE so STORM DRAIN 
BVC BEGIN VERTICAL CURVE CB CATCH BASIN 
EV C ENO VERTICAL CURVE TH TEST HOLE 
LF LINE AR FEET TO TOTAL DEPTH 
S F SQUARE FEET T UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE 
S Y SQUARE YARD U G E UNDERGROUND ELECTRI C 
INV INVERT OF PIPE H PG HIGH PRESSURE GAS 
pp POWER POLE WT WATER TABLE 
CMP CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CONST CONSTRUCT 
T C TOP OF CURB SU BD SUBDI VISION 
CR CURB RETURN UNSUBO UNSUBDIVIDED 
AC ASPHALT PAVEMENT FF FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION 
EP EDGE OF PAVEMENT H HOUSE 

~,,, 
, ,.\'-,.:~ .II]) '\\ ; .. ~ ...... ~i-~~ ..... •. 

,....,'t" •. • ! .... :~l• 
~«f~ 1. 1i~ I 
~""',--~ • N!:: 1tZl \o:. ~HA t~ !f J f~ .• Ch; t~ _lq,,, 

,,¥",. ·•-.v! ✓·!+~"' •l,S'l' .. b.\! ..... ".>..,_f.i; __ ,,:,i,,~~~~ ... -

~, I ~~ 

~; 
i: ~ .. . ,~ ~ > ~~ 

QC ~ ~ 

~ :~ "'1 g~ 
~ ~ 0~ 

QC c< 
"' ~ 
"' < 
~ <-
"' z z 5 
"' a g 

◄~~ 
~~ ill! ,, 

"LO n1:~ ~ nr•r~ ' ' 1"" lillr ,·rin'' ';,r 

Cf) 

(l)Z 
0... 0 0 <{ - . 
~ ~ I <I I 

<( >- > ;J 
r5 ~ w "-0 

~ - 0:: NI 
LL Z a) 

I-' 
:c 

o om 
V, 

~ 
-<{ > 

u d5d5 
<Io Wz 
o::w 
c:::x: IB 

_J 

111111 



~-----------~--RECORD O_RAWING _______ _ 
~ 
I· 
f' 
> 

t 

i i! . 

t 
r; 
) 
(; ' . .., t, 
f 
) , 

1:: 

~ ,, 
'-
~ 

t 

" 

~: ' f' I , 

i 
1 
t· 
i 
$ 
) 

~" 
~ < 

f -! 

~ 
~~) 

I 

I 
I 
• 
' 
\ 
f ,, 

,-

,) 

\,, 
} ·, ,,\ 

l ll 

t'• '· 
¾'- ' , , ! 

k 
~ 

STRUCT STD NO STATION 

MH -1 20 5 18+9591 
CB- IA 220 18+5891 
CB - 18 220 18+34 56 
CB-IC 220 19+0056 
CB-ID 220 19+34 91 

I J 
CAUTION 

U/G GAS 

CARL F 
OFFSET o~L c~it'G R6-u.A.:!.D 

I LT 7764 7 7 F ) 

18 RT 7 764 7 77-L 
18 RT 77 75 7 7 7'7 
18 RT 7747 77~ 
18 LT 77 64 77<-4 

AHLST RO M SU BDIVISION 
BLOCK 15 BLOCK 14 

It thall be the C<;,ntractor'• &01• ,..11porn11b111ty to eo11tact the 
t oll ovfng utility coapanl ea f or rield locati on• or underg round 
ut111tiea prlor to eu,a u tl on 

TBM "COOK INLET" 
6" SPIKE SET IN BASE OF 

VATEJIUtl SEWr.lt 

POWER POLE LQCAT ED AT City or Ie,-t 
51+50 I STA 19 + 771 34 LT z10 J'tda lgo AYe, 
END STRtP PAVING SHEET 6 EL 80 45 Kenai , AK 99661 

283-7535 

I ""- 1 // e 1s ... I ' / >Jt7{e;, e,e--(1>< HI'', ~ '"",.. t""~ ... _, ... Co 
" / &,/2.k('G,. ,b\L,,r.., Of"f-l-e: C.. V, f!- V,;, )622S K~lli Spur Ht eti-1 

""""1CIL 

11-tlectriol•-
36 130 (-..1 5p'llr Kt gt,•y 
Soldotna,Alt 99669 
262-';,8 ]1 

,.,_.,.,.,... 
Oleoter State Tel~ Co. 
Pouch 1229 
Sol dotn11 1 AP: 99669 
262- 7121 / 

V Cl,J ,rn ,~ f'IU?Ju..-r ~Av'e: :~~;~;: • u 99669 

'-. &.JfCe, 1'1v1,'(' bk/>ef~. 

,go,.~- .,. .. ' >- ---- "'" ~• ~ ~an11~~11~ooro am.rff 

..,.,. •,• ;.. ~ / / 283-7505 Inlet ,1.ice, 

lo+45 INSTALL 24"xoo' 
CMP W/THAW PIPE 

... _ 7·'· ·"11) ' I I / 15 / i f I I -J LOT 9 I I I .. M,," 99611 
,_~· .• _-_ ... , E INV 78 50 ro-t- ?>p25'RT INSTALL RH / / "" 19+3491 µJO 1/A.L,, of &t.Jffe:.e... I ]8067 1:end Spul'" 111str-Y 
• ,~. '·,•· STOPSIGNW/D3-IJ STREETSiGN 4.JI I '\, LjJJL Sol dotna , At 99669 ,._ ". I 10+63 13 PC 81 27TC / ,~ I I L '\, 77 64 TC I ,.,_,, .. 

;:·-\ '.- ! BEGINCURB8~UTTER / 13+7795 / 8 I L------' ~---_ _JI "" ILJ L_JI ~,--,-+,----' "' 22 +97 \ ; , . I 11-1-,,-0 25 RT co ( / VAL-t-€ ,, :c'7"'rrcr.ca".' - I I L Ii I 2+ 43 ,-, • 7µ IAI 
' -. • , INSTALL R2-I MH I ol '- !';,/ 

-
1 sPEEo s1GN w1K-1 PARKING srGN ) ~ _J , J_ I I _ r -~- ~~·-- __ 1 __l 1 __ f I 1 • 7 ~ · ,.Ji' 

1--

9000 

8500 

8000 

7500 

7000 

r!' :-:~ 
,; ~~, 

•1;;;§ 
-"' 

' -i 
,·'$/• , :.:: ,, -~ ,. 

" I 
1; 
I 
I 
I 

___ _L__ --- '---- ---'- ---r---r--r- -+ +- -,~--,-- ~ 
I / I ~Ms ', .PP l l [3MB 's PP "\, 

- - - ·- ·- - - - - ',, 
M0 - - - -- - ~ - - - - ~ - -

~ --- --- - ---- - - 2 2 __ ..._,___ 24 
I - ---+-- --- - __ !,L_ ______ _;-- --- ---~t=--- - - --•l-14'1fi----==--= =c---=+~------ --+------- --'Sf".----- ,:, 7e,:j e, 

__ _____ G _ _ __ _ _ __ _ _ _ G ~ - - G \ - - ~-=-.,,f G- r:=-- _ • ::::-:, ~w 
- ---------r----r•~•"""'f'=='--,--- 1-''--'--'--""" -L -~--+---l~--- ~ ~v+97~c;, yAl,l.,€'( b lir'fC-"-

k e:~NVc?~v" ~t;, M 11' 1 c..oJG ~t-'\vve-v, re======= I I cs-10 I ~ 1i ""'" 78 ~ 
10+4245PC 81 52TC f'i Pe',7 bKOcJfe-17 C-~c>, f11,c,t, t,, v-J/ / CAUTION I I 18+3456SPC '-"'"+--W- -<\ I I l ft;;~ 22+87 
BEGIN CU RB 8 GUTTER C-or-l f'l' l-fr,i;, -f«Pi> jil:'. 'T''ff'iC,l' L- e / 7775 T C / A 

$1k 17;- 14- U?' R1' /Wt/ ?l'k Z. t<'l'?A U/G GAS I ~ I 19+ 0056 S P C .-J""L, I 
W INV 78 80 W' F'--r' l<.1-'?(7 / "\, I I ~=~~= 77 47 T C I I / / 22+43 !'i<l>itJ ll><IA/4,,., iWf<e: 1<_ "- I / 1',:,. 7t, <;'? 

_ _ , .... ,r• I /l.eU,fU.-' I '-,,, I I 30+38WPC 1 30 +3BWPC I I I 3o / CAUTION 
~- ·~ rH I INLET I OUTLET iOJ..GRADE " / / AS 

PIPE SI ZE 

P- 1 15' 

TO ELEVATION l¾GRAOE ~ 
INLET OUTLE T I LENG " 

MH-1 I 6 8 60 J 67 64 J o 4%J,Av 4 '-6 It- I (, C/V I I ~ 
P- IA 11.- ' MH- 1 I 12 92 I 6991 I 74'% I +1 ·1/... Iv -,, 4-/ ;;:, a-) 

I ,Av 4 I '-6 It- I I(, v v l / 1';, I '-,,_ 22 I 23 I 24 1
1 

25 
1 

26 I 27 I 28 I 29 I / U G G 
I + I I i L- /v i ·1 1 4-il?, ,i,) I '- I I / / 

~ , ' '." I--" ' ""+-""'" I""" I ·- -- I " ___ , I ~- -· 1 ie4: , 72- ,q l ""1 &<,,4-,:; ) I I NOTES 
Zo 72- 0/~ &~. 7') 1'5, e,✓ SHEET7 

P- JB J.0"11} 

P- IC I ;e'!V 
MH-1 7304 69_91 49% ,,J_ 72- 1q l,1 &<, 4-,:; ) 
MH-1 72 73 69 91 14 4% Zo 72- ")~ i,,~ . 7') 1-5,t¼ 

.__~~_,__~~-=. w 1 42 54 I CB-ID 
'222 09 I MH-1 

P-10 ie'2--=il 
P- A I '" P-B IA" 

MH-t 73 00 69 91 73¾ 4- 7, 
MH-A 67 52 66 33 054% 1''-L I 
MH-B 66 21 64 89 060% /~I >-- --+----+-2 18 58 I MH-A 

7~.t,,,0 (,:) (._,,..,.I 7 'JI 
&7<'.} z.._ (p";;',u,:,,. 0,4-v' 
k_i-,34-, ~~ c.- , ,:; &2-

N/:J,--e,7 :f'OR._ /o£.,--iJM.- Wl-i''(oc;,~/ kl-i1,,,JM6"1,--1 r:71" 
W"f'"-R- "N O '£-Wt,R- "'1'1,.J":, ~,!;t,. "'1¼ 6'fS "t <; ef, 
-f'r-le."-"' M-£ l,'.;'.1•J1'1 i,Ju ,Jh u<.c- , -rre.,, y,1,-r~ 11.J -rf< e 
o--rLe.e-.,-- ,-r;,v-J, t-k7r" ,, flow0 o,J 7'146 v1ZA>V1/J b'> 1'11,uJ p,/Jt., 
r,;J.,-- ,JC'(' vl '11 tf'O:t7 W f'i!L-6 P~c,,.Je,, 0A';, '-'" "'-'"- -r'✓. 
~~.,,, ,--,..:-'!' ', /£.wee Af.l c;;, vJ.,-r--e.,z_ '>e-"-'1 ,U?.,, ' 

BLOCK I 
BUSH LAN ES SUBD 

I ALL EXISTING STREET SIGNS 8 POSTS S>IALL BE REMOVED 
AND DELIVERED TO THE CITY OF KENAl 1S SHOP 

2 ALL EXISTING DRIVEWAYS SHALL HAVE PAVED APPROACHES 
TO THE ROW 

3 ALL BACl<SLOPES Will HAVE · .... OF TOPSOIL 
100 80 60 40 20 0 50 100 ~---.. . . 

GRAPHIC SCALE 
-1 

i :--+-·.---- ! -
! _-: - i 

-+ 
! 
I 

J 
! 
I 

3' 

-• -=1-- ~ 
'r 
a: 

-fu 
;, 

_ z 
-~ 

_:_: -f==l =f__: 
> 

- =r===-8 
~ -t---(:Y 

l -; 
iµ -1 i 

7 ,JL _~ ---~r:1 ,~ ' 
i 
I 

- - !.- :-_:+-:-! - - - , I I I :_f-=-- 1 - I IL~--~ 
! I ~ .:\ 

_v~ -· 1--I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I- i I -I I ~ I -I I I I I I ~l!_~rttt==t::I, 
'.P ~ 

;\ " 

~ 

-· I 

~~ ~ 

' 

=l: 

-
-

r,; -
{O __ 
_, -
w -- ¥1ffrrr J. I I 11 · 1t t"f"TT+t I l lcf !~1. ft I :!: .~ 

GM (F-2) 

-ii;:: -:41 

SM F-3) 

04 ~ -. 

-~ ·"l ·1 ~ ~ f ~ t ~Tl 1 
· lil11 ·j [[ Tft~--1--~t-~+--i ___ --- -- --- ~~ -C~ --- ~- --~-C-+--l~~;_JJ :"_'~~~--L-~ , -- q3

0%-

i 
I;\ I 

@- _j 
; ! 

t 19000 

~ 
,(\ I 

~~ 
)8500 

N-' 
IW 

8000 

t-=-
I-_~ 

-~,7500 

~ ~ ~ -- =~ _ _:: MIT :: ~- _ ; ~ 1 . 0 .. }:~_:_~1 I I I I I I I - I ·-1 I I I I I I 
- __ f. - - -=::-- -- - - - I - I I I I I I I I l '---'I I V l..--fV"- •, - · 

I-

~ ' ·-
l ·l'--Btr.,~ 48 (o~ uf,K~-

H rsnN~ G°'A/c WA,tER +- -' it 
1:,; 

7000 

I ~ ~ Ll:k kl~1,~,b½ - 1--

0 

i:'i 

*~II I I --b I I l I ~ I 
:1=:- -

~- 1--- l--+---1---+ ---+-- ~ -

1---J=_::f , --- !---=-1 ___ l - - I --==I:::= L= --1=::- 1- --L-
1- - 1-- - --1 I -

10+00 12+00 14+00 16+00 18+00 2o+OO 22+00 

~,~,,,, 
.r.· •. ~ .~-11,..,,, ' 

1 . ~~---~~-''"·-:'-t>'• ,r_,<;,. I -,,,!.,. 
!~l~ ~1 \\l 
~ ... •~• v, .! ,:4 
f.O\ ~~i• \'J fi# \~·. m: 1 1~itl ,.,..~,\.1:1-:: ••• -~ ,.~,$\ ....... .,., --c .. ••·e;;,'\~--,,:-,~,~~~~--

I---= ~ "' ~ 

~i 
II 
U.;, 

C) i 
i 
! 
z 

~ 

◄M.Jri~ 
~~

.,.. .. - "'1 • 

ii! ~· 
rl~,.... 

◄' •nr1n~ ~=r -r-.,"11,., 

w 
> -
0::: w 
o_J 

<t 3: LL 
z WO 
w - 0::: 
~ > (l_ 
LL 
0 

~ct5 >-r- _jz 
o z<C 

_J 
~(l_ 

a 
I 
i 
ii 
-;i ... 

0 

f'(')I 
I-' 
:i:: 
1/) 

0 
0 ~ io 

u 

rn z 
0 

~ 1~ "' > ~ Q t;; t; 
L&I i:, "' z _J 

a:: a: ~ 8 ~ 
a: 
1Z 

a: a: .i: 
"' 0 "" ::, "- « 

w 0 W "-
::, ~ ::, 0 

iii > ~ ~ 

~ 1~£ ::, a:cc 
~ ow 
Q ~ > 
~ 

I~ 

" 
:;: 

!! :: 
~ 
I! 

~ 

i 
ti. 



Nl:71G: 1"1-h7"7!!> IU::M"7 , NO-f'EV;, 1 C71 M~N':;10"1-';>, 
E>v~vMioN? , ~ P<-1ic>N"'7 i::i'v. 11-\-kf' ~ f+p.,No 
I,-!!-(~~ ON -(ft-6 f"ovvin-/1tJ0 ~61'<;, R&F"~ 
, t:-,-.J-t" k?-C,OJ....b(rq,lc.,(~v' 11-J.fi:J~MP<11£7N , 

CITY OF KENAI 

COOK INLET VIEW DR. 

DESIGN A/ E : t7U:AtJ .,..-~1,.c,(;,'( 1 L--1"0. 

DESIGN A/E SUBCONSULTANTS 

NAME DISCIPLINE 

AND LILAC LN. 
RECORD DRAWINGS 

INSPECTION A/E FIRM : M.1P<.LlR.ikllsJ~ IJ P.~ CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR : 
c...o1,1.:•::•V1...1° 1NG G,IG1NG£-.; (<:.~ CONSTRU CTION MAJOR CONTRACTORS 

RESPONSIBLE INSPECTOR -s,(t::i-y'6,,J G,i,oe;.<;, 
NAME SERVICE 

CONSTRUCTION START DATE: JuL..-'f_ Iv, 10Bl,, PO'tk( U?tJ?-r: C-0, f"R.J ':'.]t! w~-ro~ 
f.l-AR.1/4,.i '"; -(g,.Ju-,1"-.!Gi F><v'1J6. COtJf'RP<croR 

CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION DATE:~, J~f3C, 

OCEAN TECHNOLOGY, LTD. 
!ENGINEERS - SURVEYORS - PROJECT MANAGEMENTL. 

' 5333 FAIRBANKS ST. SUITE 11 

ANCHORAGE , ALASKA 99518 
563 - 2060 

P.O. BOX 449 

,SOLDOTNA, ALASKA 99669 
262-1644 

2120 S. CUSHMAN SUITE 203\ 

,FAIRBANKS, ALASKA 99701 
451-6009 

MAJOR SUPPLIERS : 

NAME MATERIALS 

IA/e-';,!""'eR..,-J t../'l"ik,<oe:7 rgq,J APe, 6dPPL.,1eR.. 

qhwgqJ H·:'z ('< [l'ffe/A~ A.cc ":>JPPL.-l~g 

~<..O wM P "21d&L.,,1g~ 

RE<DRD oo.o.wm::;s 
'lbis reoord drawing was preµired 
l:7y us based in µirt on 
inforrnaticn provided to llS l:7y 
others and is belie<Jed t o be a 
reasonable representaticn of the 
work as oonstructed. We d:l not 
guarantee the aa:uracy of arrt 
lires, dei;ths, dimensicns , etc . 

~u e '1:ilvutlM+t !&..1.'186 
Mike Tauriairen 3380-E r:nte 

15 o 7 <. - 's 5'-t:. 



(.9
 

z ~ ~ 9 d g;J 
0 u w

 
~
 

N
O

IS
N

3.lX
:3 

~3.lv"M
 

3
/\1

~
0

 M
:31/\ 

.l:37N
I >IO

O
J 

0 0 
0 (Jl 

0 
0 lO

 
<Xl 

0 0 0 co 

0 0 lO
 

r--

0 0 ~
 

I I 

8';) 
ll\lM

 l
f'd

 

JO
 

~
M

 S>tH
 

8 lO
 

lO
 

SN
O

ISl/\311 

II 
1

1 
: Ii 

~ 
1

--
-
-
-
-

1
------1

----1
-----+

-lli-t--
+

-
--t-H

 
'-, ---';-t--

+
-

+-<nc:'+f 
-

--
I 

: 

,! 

0 
'# 

'i; 
·: 

·I l 
i 

~ 
I 

I 
: 

~ 
) 

I 
I 

i 
-
-
+

--+
--
t
-

---+--r--lni~ ··-
-

+
-+

--+
---+---7 

I 1 
, 

, I 
1c 

,,--1---1-+
-f---,-:-c! :+

,1r+t++11rl, ! 
l----+

---1
1

-----: -----+-
-l--"'-1+---1-+I'-' ++-:_, t---' '+

'-!_
,I t;.Jif ~' --1

---1
-+

-,l-+
-:--rt-:-rrl 

I 
I 

I 
I 

' 
-~

 
l_.J..-11-11 -

-1--+--.....c+I _i-'--+I l++t-4-i 
----+

----+
---+

-----1
 --

-
-

. 
-•-·--rr 

, 
I 

• 
, 

11 
' 

~' _ _L_l\.;.....,_:_,'_j...,~
--'+

---!c-+
~

H
-+---1_

+
--+

--'' ....... -+
-!71:+

-:,lcH
~· ~ 

: 
'\.

1 
,, 

11 
[l 

,: 
:1 

1
@

 
I 

-
,
/
-
-
!
-
-
.
-
•
 .!

-
-
~

~
µI 

~
-
-

I 
-
-

ill 
_

_
 ,____ 

-
I 

: I I I~:~
 

I 
' 

l5 
I 

I: 
I 

'-
--1--'l--+

_+
-'_,4:t--

1,+,--+---il~~~l~:----tt11 -
-
+

-----1-
.+

~1~: _
_

 if-,----,!-tttnl-1 
I i : 

d 
Ii 

Ii I I i 
1-H

t'j 

O
G

-3
 

--====---c.,: 
' 

I 
I II 

' 
: 

I 
I 

'
I 

I I 
I 

i 1
1 

---
+------+ --+

--+
---+

-+
--+

-'-+
/..-l~:-+

--1
++---41-t-t---+--t-:--;-----11 

_
,_,_:__jl -·.:.ii _

+
+

,.-4
--.j 

', i 
i 

, 
i ~

: 
, 

: 
•

1 
•11 

, n 11
, ~ 

I 
I 

I 
:1 'i! 

I 
:! ~ 

I 
-

-+
--

+
-

H+
--l-·---;-

. , 
I 

l 1 
, 

, 
11: 

I 
1 

:I 
I I i : 

I 

-
-

-· --
-

----+---_
_

;I-
-
+

-
-
-
+

--+
------;/ -

[ -
---1

---1
--U

-l::~c-----l-i---11 1--f.---f-----,j---+-/-c: /,-.cl t'-, --:-, ! t--_ -
M

l 

.. 

, , 

,1 

'' 
'' 

I
, 

u
. 

I 18 9!)_ ~ 
3

~
, ~
~
 I 

·I 
a 

' 
0 +

 
Ill 

lO
 

I 
; I I '!II 

1 
11: 

: II 
I' 

I 
'------ii-

-----!-
-
-
+

-
-
-

··
·
-

.... 
·•

-
-
-
-
-

I 

'' 
1:: 

I
' 

·
-
-

1
-

1
-
-
-

I 
I
i
 

1 

I
' 

I 

, 
, 

" 
. , -

i 11, 
11 

. , 
11 '

1 ·e 
: -, 

Q
 

,:i>1 
, 11 

11 

__;_J_____:'__;_• J· 
_ 

_
_

_
)_

:....·' .;.j
' 

I.'..':....· +
'l! 11.:.l i-.:.' .:

.1
' 

1..:_I j.:...;'..'..' +
-':....' +

-:....' µ
i :

.
.
.
.

! '+
-' .!Ji l+

--'--t--il-ft-1l::f++rtp=q,-'-tt-'""I -;-
i

i tttt11, 

-
: : i ' 

I ' 
I 111 

I I i 
I ' 

! I 
I 

I 
' ! i ! ! I ! ! 

I I I I 
1

1
1 

8 0 (Jl 

8 lO
 

<Xl 

8 g 
8 lO

 
r--

0 0 ~
 

8 lO
 

lO
 



___________ ____ ____j_iECDRD ___ DBAWING 

CARL F AHLSTROM 
BLOCK 

SUBDIVISION 
15 

~ </ "' 
_J // " " / / ----t1 l I / ' " ' // 4/ /"' 

>< r i - // " ' S """" //-t~'9' // "" B 

- - It ' 1- / '- , "' .:- / " "-
• // " "' // / / ~ 9 

SH EET 3 

. . " ' ~ " , " r " " " " "/ ,,_ ---·""x , ~ •~~ 'll--""'-~ =~ ;" , ,>, •~ e ' 
v, ~L.- e } ,' <' ,,, ' 

- -::-:,-- . Y' ,, ,~,,r ,. ' - ~ ,-:,f' ' ,, ,-,,D< <"s 

STRUCT STD ND STATION OFFSET [JLcl~f'G ef.,l,O~D 

·'i 
/ 

t• 

~ t 

,. . , / eo°'~A It- "s ,, " S: ' 

J ~ -- , " . . " f-1? 

--- ~~ " J ~ J ll , 0, " _ _,,,,. 

~ ___ 1s_ I '-.,_ " 
I I -, " ' ' 

I I "~ 
' 

SHEET 3 

50 + 00 t ILIAMNA ROAD 
AND COOK INLET DRIVE 

T~M "COOK IN L E T" 
G Sf-->IKE SE T IN AASE OF 
POWfR f-'()LE LQCAH.D AT 
ST/ 19 + 77, 34' LT 

1--

80 00 

7500 

7000 

65 00 

§000 

EL 80 45 BLOCK 14 
CARL F AHLSTROM SUBDIVISION 

7-=1 _ 1 1 - 1 :- I 1 :::1 ~ 1 1 1 1 1 1 ' 1 ! 1 , 1 
1 

: 
[ __ 

I ! 

- ~ 

. - u1 
> 

_:_ ; 

-_:__--=1~- s 

~ =-·"' -- - Q - - - ~ 

"' 

I 

TOP/EL 
- -I--- ---=-t- -t- ·---h 
.- -
~ -- , = · [c:~ ~EXCA~ATION LIMIT 

I . l PROPQSED <f<ADE 
--::-: ~ EXtSTt,c t>" rEWERj(DEPT~ UM<NpWN) 

~~EXISTrG 15" rTERIDEPTi UNKT WN) 

O c.:,t,..] % I 
.,-<1-z::-t.; 

N--------. "'~--,~ 
I-

MH-A 205 3 LT 7950 '/-1 2-~. 

MH-B 205 3 1 LT 7950 -1 -1 :.,IP 
MH-C --
MH-)( / /- f ;-

PIPE SIZE LENGTH FROM TO 
EL EVATION 

LF INL ET OUTLET 
P- A 18" 22209 MH- 1 MH- A 67 52 66 33 
P- B 18" 21B 5B MH- A MH - B 66 21 64 89 
~ l e,r-21364 MH-8 MO-/ 6480 62 25 
P-1.-, /j;} 'I _½,.,,, Mtt - / Mn ·C. - -

JOO 80 60 40 20 0 50 100 

t:::11i 11111 11111 11111 11111 II "" GRAPHIC SCALE 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 8000 

\ 7500 

I 

- ' 7000 

65 00 

"014-U-

~ 16000 

I 

%GRADE 
/2:J:'-.--,:,..01..__,_, 

LENG TH INLE T OUTLET 
054% Z.., ,-l., &A )L.. 

060% /o l I A·A ~ ~ !,-_J_ 
2 13% !'5V I U,",, , i.. LP'Z- 0":;;, 

-- ~,-:: .✓ ,.p I '='I ~) (p/ 7 •-

' I 

¾GRADE 

- •p 

~ 
07'!--
7 4-:2'...-

NOTES 

It. 11111\al l be the Contn et.or-'11 aole re.,po,,atb1 11ty to conteet thoe 
rollov1ng utility eoa~nte:, ror neld locat1ons of undergrouOO 
utlllt1e!I prtor to exca• ... t1on 

VAn:f! .llfD~ 

Cttyo1''fena1 
210 Tldalgo AYe 
t'.«iU, AK 99661 
28)-7535 

, .. 
Enshr llat\11'"9.l Gas CO 
3622':, Kenai Spur Highvay 
Soldotna, AP: 99569 
262-93Jij 

lfnton 011 Co ~ C':.l 
P O Bo• 7600 
bnat, .U: 99611 
28)-7505 

Ro.er !lectrtc Anoe, 
] 61 30KenatSpurH1gh..,.J' 
Soldotna, .llC 99669 
262-58 31 

Glacier State Tel ephone Co. 
Pouch 1229 
Soldotna , U: 99669 
262-7121 

CJ.!IL! TV 

InletT!sic,n:, 
]8067 Kenai Spur l!tgt,way 
:Soldotna, ~K 99659 
262-3266 

I ALL EXISTING STREET SIGNS 8 POSTS SHALL BE REMOVED 
AND DELI VERED TO THE CITY OF KENAI 1S SHOP 

ALL EXISTING DRIVEWAYS SHALL HAVE PAVED APPROACHES 
TO THE R O W 

3 ALL BACKSLOPES WILL HAVE 4" Of TOPSOIL1 

-~-!~! - ,-----1 - I -1 I - I--+- ! -I· I I I I 
1 ~ --+------+--+---+-+--+----+---r--+>--+--+----~-+----< 

- 1 

· I--

--t--

« -1 --- - -: § ---- · -· - I!>~ :;:, <l~~r-. 1- --\=~ I I - I I -· I I - I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I l I I 
c,J ~ ,J'l- a.~~ -: ~r -~ ==- _ ·---~-~-~ _ ~ -- _ _ -~li t1 -5500 5500 --

I 
I ', .. i ',. 

--1--1- -1:=-· 

I-

-+---

0 
-- 0 

-+ 
Q 

;::i ~1·t'i1R 
(/);;:~ ..... ~-~ 

_;; 11,;,.~~~t --=--- 1-=
V> ::E~~ft!U')3f---=-

/el" .. "'_ ..... ,'{\ 

/i :;_1 

'''"',~> ±~ ~ ~ 
;:EU) ZLLJ 

= t~ -I__:_ I -2?f_09 Lf 18'1 CMP f P-A~ I --j j I I Ii.,., r yfls" ct,P 1Pja> 

,~,~,-
--- t-----

50+ 00 52+00 

- i ~~&> I -- I 1-=AI~~,--=---+ == l- 1 ~I;~ ~ 
_ :i~I!~ -· J;;L:_1 -=tl;~I --I ---1=~ !~~ ,~~! 

,,;;o.,i,~F-lt'u•1Pkr~) J I •+;,-u/ -Hci±'a; .. 1:-,) 

f---='-

~- · .. --: 1.~--- 1-.- 1-1 -

--I---

7-=1-
54+00 56+ 00 

.. ---';·'?'~'1,~},, 
~ +~ ... : :,.,,.:t,,,. ,, 

' "'""_.•··· Pl l ··• .. t> •• 
#...J.~· i@: ... -~:~~. 
~~ : : i ls l~' , .... , ~r;~~ ,::: f 
~,·~} ;.lA; ;, i t'.f ,=~s 

I ,e; '• Ch : i ,, • ,: , 
•.~ ,,V; ! • •••\-~~ 

•,{: ~ilij\~~-,,.,,.,,_....,....,-. 

.... 

~ ~ " ~ ~~ ; 
f""!"'o: 
~ '!-

Z 1 u : 
() i 

z 
w 

;j g; 
0~ 

D- ~ 

.. ~~ ~ rs~ ~ f"~ 
i.,S • C~ 

◄~:r1,,, 

w 
>_J _ _J 

§s r1 
r-

<t 3: :::) 
z WO w 
~ >z 
LL. r-<! 0 

>- w 0::: 
1-- _JO 
oz~ 

~ 0::: 

ml 
"-0 

<DI 
I-' 
:r 
"' 

0~ 
0 Cf) 

gin 

u 

"' " ~ ~ ~ 3' 3' 3' 

Ill z 
0 

~ 13' "' z .... > ~ 0 "' 

~ ~ ~ ~ 
> 0 

,r it ,r 

i;' "l i;' 
w O W 

~ ~ ~ 
"'"' "'"' ~ ~ 
"-" "'"' l~l"8<t'il 

~ ;:_;:_ 
a er.a:: 
o ow 

.,,.'° ; > ... ~ 

~ ~ 

! : 
~ 
ill 

-... 
~ 

~. 



I RECORD DRAW_lNG 

t: ' 
I 
j,, 
r 
~ ;: 
r 
v: 
i, ( 
:(, 
r 
f. · 
1:r,' 

r- ' 

I 
i 
I 
1: ' 
t 
r 
!,' \. 

1 .. 

',, (, 

i 
~ 

NC11e;: 11-te:.1-£.. f><-, .• J,:;. u I,~-r;1Jl:t u""' L..l-f'1L.-1 1"r: . ..-.,., v-J ,......-1-t ,rJ ,~e. 

BLOCK I 
BUSH LANES SUBD 

BLOCK 2 
.,,,.--c,,e-r' ,e...c,y.J tJor ,:.ec;,,,.1.J o/.J -r~ vu-.w1.Je,;, 1tJe,.,c-iJv1tJt,, 
"'",-- Nc1f' ~,Mr(e-v 10 -rt-c-l>f'f\olJEo , &,I<_', , (Al.~ -(o/, ?AIJif'A!Zlr' 
%Wee: .-,Jr,, wA-re1- >,eo--1'1<.h',, # ,C'LF 8"01P W/8" 

PLUG CL-50, 0 5% SLOPE 
1/JV -:::: 7,:;,, ,,,r; 

It ah& ll be the Contl'tlctor'e aole rHpondb111ty to cont.et the 
r ollowtng 11t111ty C!Ol!lpantea for rt11ld locet1on!I of undergrouOO 
ut111t1 ea prt ort-Oexcuauon 

!LEC'TRICIL 

Rteertlectrte l ll'90C 
361)0 Kenai Spu.r ff1ghvay 
SOldolna, U: 99669 
262-58)1 

I---

z 

~
-t, 

30+39, 251 LT INSTALL RI-I 
STOP SIGN W/03-1 STREET SIGN \ '/ ,0 

.c 

18 

I CAUTION 
U/G GAS 

" ~,"--IWE-17 p"' ~,,_"-
~ z-G 

" I-

!::: 
~ 

I .J 
19 I " 20 21 I I I ~ ~ I 22 I 23 24 I 25 1' 26 I 27 I 28 I 

I ~ ; I I I I I I 1 1 29 30 

I ;t + I I I I I CB- 3A ,' I 38+00 20' LT "' :,>: REMOVE CULVERT 

I LJI I LJ LJ f I 38+32 50 PC END VALLEY 

L_J I L_j I I I . POLE GUTTER EL 78 87 TC 

L
I I I I 37+68 50 PC BEGIN \I\LLEY 1' LJ ,11 

- __ --'-=;:;,;:;=2=1:-:::=-=::.: ,~J..1 ~ GUTTER EL 78 55TC --=-~=-:H::':,:'=='o,,J_::::::'.::•=-=•+- _L __ _j 2• 4' PIP£ 

VATElllWD5f:Vf'!tl 

Ctt7 or'lenat 
210 Ftdalgo Ave 
'lenat, u: 99E61 
283-7535 

l:n1t1r llatU!"9l ae, Co 
)6225 lenai Spur Ht gtn,a:, 
SoldotM, Al 99669 
262-93311 

U'11tcn on Co at c• 
P O !lo:< 7600 
hn11t, llC 99611 
283-7505 

m""'°"' 
Glae1eT" State Tele phorte eo 
Pouch 1229 
Soldotna, l lt 99669 
262-7121 

CA!LI: ff 

Inlet Th!ons 
38o67 hnal Spur llt""'9:, 
Soldotna, U: 99669 
262-3266 

STRUCT STD NO STATION OFFSET 0~Lc1ifG I i:'u~:>I 

19+00 56 SPC 
~7747TC 

' 

27 ~ 
/"'--t. 

·~(\ / \26 = S -· 

~ ;'Cl M6~E CULVERT --7-- I P- 2- I -,s·=-•T, ·~~.T ~ 

MH- I 205 
CB-I A 220 
CB-I8 220 
CB-IC 220 
MH-2 205 

18+95 91 I RT 7 764 7 77 I' 
1a+5a9i -18Lr 77 64 I 77 ,,4 
18+3456 18 RT 7775 I 77 7•-;" 

19+0056 18 RT 7747 71,4 / 
32+51 35 I RT 7902 l 7B , ,, 

,:-"'~0-" 
~'<, ~ "e~ '<. Oj ~-l' 

€' 

MH -3 205 36+o8 33 I RT n04 l 11 ev, 
CB -3A 220 36+08 33 ~ T 78 79 I 7{:1,, 1 J 
CB - 3B 220 36+0B 33 ,1i?'RT 78 79 I 7B 1") 

17'RT I r---1---- r---'1 .-'==--.!.- I WE 15 

C'Q 
,o-t-
"'-./4 

_J 

~-'-'-"CULV..__ERT 1 1 I 1 1 1 n 1 11 1 

'-"~~:--a~~~l~7'iRT~~ I I I OVE CULVERT CAUTION I I RELOCATE MAILBOXES 
~,'----''-<c-~f;J•:?,3,-.f,~- I I I I TO 3B+30 1P RT r~;-;-r;;7iiij,fsf-;;;;;;;,-;;;7c~~'iON1T.-=-:7,-----;;:-,-::-----

• EMO~E CULVERT I I SEWER/WATER I RELO CATE MAILBOXES I ' I PIPE I LE~~TH I FR ~~-' I I I I 
/ 24 ' 17 I I TO 3 ,,,..,,,, Zo'RT . . . - I . I I 

38WPC EL 7790TC / "" 6 15 I 14 13 I I '1 I 24035 MH-2 MH . I <.\. I 2 11 10 9 I Je' 12! 

,wATER VALVE I P- 18 ,e'',u 
,?'/t, -< P-IC J<r IL' 

-· , ... Tr, I ELEVATION 
I INL ET I OUTLET 

H 6860 6764 
40 72 I CB-I A MH-1 72 92 6991 
64 22 I CB-IB MH - 1 7304 6 9 91 
19 56 I CB-IC 

- .-r l3o.:-~ 

o''l. 
.t<".,_ 

6' 

CAUTION]! 
U/G GAS 

I 
I 

18+67 56S 
18+ 34 56 S PC 

EL 7775TC 

CB-18 

~

G' ' r-------;:;-;;;;;;--;:::-:-------- P-2 15 ~ I CURVE DATA P-3A w ,,_-

I CUKVt I P-38 ,,.,, 

,., ... .., (~ I 440~'00" I 150 I I I I I P-3 15" 

~"' I \I I""~"~ I 0001 
Oj (C) 44045'00" 162 C I I I 

CURV E 

·--- - R T 
)0 61 77 117 20 

AAt,A~.-..,-, , ...... 00 56 83 107 82 
0 

BLOCK I 

I 

66 72 126 57 

BLOCK 2 
BUSH LANES SUBD 

NOTES 

I ALL EXISTING STREET SIGNS 8 Posts SHALL BE REMOVED 
ANO DELIVERED TO THE CITY OF KENAl'S SHOP 

2 ALL EXISTING DRIVEWAYS SHALL HAVE PAVED APPROACHES 

TO THE ROW 

MH· I 72 73 6991 
348 65 I MH-3 MH-2 72 05 68 74 0 9S 
14 00 CB -3A MH-3 72 71 72 30 12 9 
12 00 CB-38 MH - 3 73 72 72 12 134 

40000 i MH-4 MH-3 74 05 73 77 20 

3 ALL BACKSLOPES WILL HAVE 4" OF TOPSOIL "- ' 

100 80 60 40 20 0 50 100 I••••• • • 
GRAPHIC SCALE 

l 

0 '") (p 

72.,,z...-:; L t'l 
12 .. ~z__ z. [)7 

T )., 12- O 4-1 

I I I I 

I I __ I_ _ I __ !_ I ___ I I . I I I , . . I I I I 1,5 I I -I .. I - I · --I I I I I -I . I .t I i I I I I I I I - I . I - I - I I I I ~ 
i I · I I - l _ I _ I I I I I I - I . 11 : I j ; 

., --, I I I 
~ ·- l I ::iu1v1., I I I er 

l l I I 11.iP I ~t::+rri I I l I I I - I - I I- l l a::i 

I I I r I I I I I I I I I I I I ii I I I I I· I I - Pi:1r.00v1 -·- i- -1 1~ :_:_ :_= :•~7~"": ~ • --:-'- l '- '-=:' -_,, ,_- , __ ' ; 
·- , rovrVOLUVOKUL- , .:c 1 _-- 1 _-:· . , =- • .. , _ , -.,..,Jrwr..~••n<L J __ l:.=l_: lt :: t= l -=='- "' - ·· 8500 --g ·-'~ I -- I - - I -·- I - I I I I I -:-C. I - I - lal 1---· I ·- 1- - o 

G:J _==b =1$ 1 ~, _:_: 61=-il I 1· .1 -1--1 ~-+=- I I - I I I : I - I \-r~~ !1T~1J I '1~ I I -1--tl~!I~ ~1~ -1--.=-1-· ~ I__-J _ _:::_ 'h. -j:_ ~I 1--1 --1 -f 
°' - --· - - . .. - . :: _\_L 1- "'w "' w = I -- - :: ~yj ~ ~. ~ ~ - ~J~.I ::~ I -~t-_JhJ~~ l~F ~ 
... ... 

7500 --- .............,_ _ , - -----
-=1== 

7000 

.:::3 i--- --i--. 
TOP jL 7/J) ")7 ~t I l I~, 

.;;,. ·- -· -- ---
... 1- I -

_ u.i BU ED G S -'i --- ~---. _JT ~ 
0 5 ¾ f-- _,_ _ L- -+-

GM {F 2) 
- - --1- --- f;=- -=-..:.:.. t..-:.: 

I 

Ex1s!r1NG duLVEi:,T SM (Ff2) 
(TO ·eE REt,jOVEO) -

,_,._ _ _,_ _ __j. _ __; _ __j.11---<----'--J 

:i 
,,., 'iv> Yo 

16% 
-;~ 
--- J-/i- ·-

-- - "---=-=-:. 

· I 
~-_t-t-- f---+-

r---lL-
05¾ 

TOP! EL >l,,c, 

-~~-y~-
EXC~VATIDtJ LIMlr-

v't',., 

i 

! q - e~, 172:- E,, 

1---1-----4- ---

11 

I I 
I l 

., 
,-. 
w 
I 

"' 

-

.J 
~ I ,,, ¼ ---v __,___,__. --

1~ c,~ 6500 

--..., 

'-' ' 
Q 
0 
+ 
~ 

;o 
- "' 

. = t= l= =i=J -:--=.J=t=_t_ -

-~§=!=--: 1= 1 I 1--

--
30+00 

1'.J<l,, t[,, J.jlv,J1,/(11i:7/•IJAw.,,,r. ~,~~ I - I I I I I I - 1 I I -1-=- 1-.:. -::1 - ff l~~ 
,bcf.flP f'~t-OW WA1""*L-fN4 ~': ~~7==-- == :: - .. - -==-- __: =:- ~- i:::=:7~ 
l'".,',1-J\VO N Z.IN,~1-'- - 1- - 1- 1-· 1-~1;; 

tf'.:-, "CMP·( -,r _:____ ~(I) Vlz - - -- 34 -- - -- ~ 1(/) z 

J[d1i.utrJd~JI +--
ll q1G ~TILljY It - -

-- ·- l=-.1-=-t--=1==--• ~---

,-=1--1 -- f---- 1--

t ===t== 1-- ---· 
1---

32+00 34+00 36+00 

-✓mlo- ·,_d 15"c:.Jw,.:.3 

---~--:=1=. 

1u 
+ en - ,
~ 

~=-

-- ' -- 1·· I __ .__J. __ I =- !~ -

38+00 39+00 

--

1--

8500 I 

0000 I 

--t-- 1500 I 

--,1000 I 

6500 I 

__ I- --

1---t-+-
----1-~- - --f----

...._ _-4 - --t-J -i 

I 

"'""""''''' ..... :«;&111-1),, 
~+?.> ';,il ·:-.... tt, 

.r.,,.- ; l'"' '"~ ,.., . ~ b'!as 1~,. 
, .. ":~ ... ~i~ 't..it: !~, 
~t~ :. f ~v:; it ii, 
't ~; tn} (}'t .. --~~ ,,,,....,i-:·••~&j .•• '.\~-·--~S' ~ 'f1i~lt.,!•• ''-,i,,,,"' 

I-

.I;~ "'i ~; 
c~ 
Ii "~ et i 

~~ :; 
g: 
oil 
a.~ 

~~ 
~w~ ti!! "~Z .~ 

Fl~ , •; . ~ 41 •mrtd~ ~~l ... r-w, -

I w 
_j 

- wl.J.._ :n I 
I~ 2 o II. 

0 

w <! 0:: "I ~ _j (L 
LL 
0 odS 

I~ 
<! 
_jz 

I 

I 

I 

0 -<! 
_J_J 

I 

I 

I!' :'; 

:,; "'" 3' 3' 3' 
I Vl Vl ~-
~ ~ , 
I I Q. 

fl) ~, "' U> 3 z ~ 

~ ~ ~ ~ 
a: er~ u 

Ir Ir Ir 

e ~ Er 
w 5 w 
~ er: ~ 
~ § ~ 

"' j"' ., "' ID Ir w ., 
~ ::, 
<I) "' 

(L 

.... 
:c 
(I) 

:!' 

! 
;: 

B 
I 

~ 
~~,~ ~ 



I: :. RECl)RD D8AWING __ 
'· 

~: 
&. 

t 
~ 
t, 
~· 
[ 

f lt . 
1· 

~ 

t 
~ 

fi 

[- i 

~-

i 

I 
f. 
i 

' I 1 1• 

~ : 
' ~ 

I 
t 

i--

8500 

----z----
30 

\[ CAUTION][ 
U/G GAS 

BUSH LANES SUBD 
BLOCK 2 

39 I 40 I 37 I 38 I 
I 33 I ~4 35 I 36 I I I CAUTION 

I " f ~ I I I I I "" '" ,,, 
I I I i u I "'"','' ,,,f~,,, I I 1 ~===~ I I ,,.,;/\ 
l 1 _LJI ul 1 1 '-'=----'----'- 5 c.\ 

BLOCK I 

rJc><ir, .,...-,.,.i,:~e: 1><r:.e: ~i,,,-rr~& L.1.t,,. ufiL-11'f~ w,1",t,~ 
1"H"Eo ',1"Ue:1" R. 0, v,./ fJQ( t,H"<7NiJ ON 1"1<,,c PRkN1tJ&,';;> 
1tJ,1,,J17,,Ji,, W-( tJO( 1 .. w1,-r,,cv -ro -f'ei..ecp;wiJec, "'"'.,., 
[,Ae,,£ "(-I I t,N,J 1-(M'-"' ~"'-NE><'.. /<J,.1(? W/efF,R_ %.r,:_y ,c.,e,.,, 

f JCB-4AJ i-, I I ~•., \ < 

-- ~ -- ·~ "' ":;.~ \ 
- - --- ~~~~ \ 

- S - - 'LT INSTALL \~.,; 

VE RHEAD 
POWER LINE 

- W -- _,,. • ED SIGN W/K-1 /_ '/ 39+ ' ~Pom E SIGN r, EL7921T -◄ • 1,- , - F ~~3

0

, \ /, 

- P-4B I I I REMOVE CUL 

• , r•- • ~•~ - _,, , 
T , I .,.,,, ,, >, i:: I CB-4B I .,:,;:;:~~~;'il I ~ 

i r---71 r, I fl I n I I ,c,,v0 , 1/ 

! I I I I I I _,,-.,? _,,,:.\ • \ 1/ "' I I I I I // ./ 9 , , 

;, 

It 111hall be the Contra,olor's i,ole rll'!IPffl'IS1bH1ty t.o (l(fflt!let the 
follcv1ng ut.1Uty e,:,.,.f'an1H for f1'1<1 1oeat1ona or unclergrourid 
uttlith,,. prior t.o HO&Ya.t1on 

WATER AliD SE\mt 

Ctt7 or Ien!li 
210 fidalgo Ave 
Kenai, ,\!( 99661 
283-7535 

"' 
lnstar NatllT'lll Gas co 
36225 Kena! Spur H1ghyay 
Soldotna, AJi: 99669 
262-9334 

On1oo 011 Co or CA 
P O Box 7600 
lem1l, .0: 99611 
283-7505 

Roa,er- !leetr-to .ls800 
36130 hnd Spt,r- IHghV!!.1 
Soldotna, AJi: 99669 
Zf,2.5831 

TEL"'"""' 

ai.ct""" state Tel111fflomi Co. 
Pouch 1229 
Soldotna, Al 9~69 
262-7121 

c.un.r n 

Inlet '11!.on, 
38067 Ji:enal l'!JIII!" lli~y 
Soldotna, U 9~611 
262-3266 

I STRUCT I STD NO I STATION I OFFSET 1o~Lc~~G ~0/4 

MH-4 205 ?0 +-')';J I RT 77 76 7~ 
CB-4A 220 40+00 13 LT 78 46 ?r::, iv 
CB-40 220 40+00 13 RT 7846 713 'l•✓ 

,._;; ... ..r-:'!!'~}},, 
- ~~ ... : • ••• '1-'0: '• 

f ~~,t···· Bfi ~ ·····":?1,.•1, 
,,...,_ : ·-~' ',"':~iJ:i.:.ls "I::\~ 
,I.U..1,...-~- ••~ lwl 

~,~\-~ ~1Vi ,~t i~J -.. °'W l ,~,, t,Y~••,.--t! ■ •••~11 
,,;~ ~-. ;i~;~-

"''"'~"" ...... 

~~ 
'--'~ ~; ·c ~ 
~"' 

Ol i u: 
QI 

:'; 

.. 
;~ g; 
ow 
o.~ 

t 
8 
si 

l!!b.., , 
◄Pe.'i -rt~ ~l'·tc1 

8 I I I 2 i 1/ ./ 46+0246 END CURB • , I , I • ' ' '""'" " ~,t 

. ~::·~:0-.. i::.::•t,",. 
PIPE SIZE j LE~~TH FROM TO 

ELEVATION 
%GRADE 

K.£(_oK.o 
~ '""_i.n~.t 

~ ,,~ 

I 

NOTE STATIONING IS BASED ON PLATTED CENTERLINE 

NOTE ALL OTHER CULVERTS INSIDE ROW TO BE REMOVED 

NOTES 

I ALL EXISTING STREET SIGNS 6 "°STS SHAU. BE REMOVED 
ANO DELIVERED TO THE CITY OF KENAl 0S SHOP 

2 ALL EXISTING DRIVEWAYS SHALL HAVE PAVED APPROACHES ' 

TO THE ROW 

BLOCK 2 

CURVE DATA 
CURVE D. R T 

A 56°54°34 4" 125 00 67 74 124 16 
8 56°54344 11200 6070 Ill 2~ 
© I ss•s4'344" I 13s oo I 14 19 I 

BLOCK I 
BUSH LANES SUBD 

13707 

46+03, 191 RT INSTALL 
RH STOP SIGN W/03-1 

STREET SIGN 

~ /✓;AUTION #/ rr U/G GAS 
/ 

Q-
-- "-t -

"' 

1400 
12 00 

MH-4 
·cf3-:..4A 

CB-48 

INLET 
MH-3 73 72 
MH - 4 7405 

MH-4 74 05 

roo eo 60 40 20 o so 100 

l::::ilt::w • • • w #I 
GRAPHIC SCALE 

- - -- - - - . - . - - . . . - . . l:l "' -- - I --L 

. . . . ' . . -· ' . . . . . . - · 

, 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 I' 1 1 1 i 1 1 r ~ I I I I , -__ ~ -_ - - I - - - .. - 1 _ v~::iso~ ~ I I '. - 1- i-
1:., I ~ ~ N ! i~fc.-+--+--~ - -+--+---+ 

PROP SEO ~- of) ,:r- - ~ ID 1/'l N ~ w !:,i 
t j --~N 00 00 ""' ~ - ~ ~ ~ 

OUTLET LENGTH INLET OUTLET %GRADE 

72 12 04 ,.;,_,t:,,· _,.. 7~ 7 L-- Ji., ''- C 4--1 

7377 20 /~r, 74 "".-- 7,:_~ /,~t.., 

;; .,v t. . -~,..-·-, 
73 77 23 ,ft, 74-.:...:.,.; 7:--.,<) l.,. l vu 

I 

J 

-i 
-:1 

I 
! -

! I I I I w i 
-' i -rn l<r zw LL. Oll z O ... 

I . ~ :5 ~ oo! 
LL 0.. ~ 
0 1/) 

t),.,r,;:"' 
8500 I >- <( v..J a. 

8000 

-=,. 
I _ -

I I 
I I ~~ pd 11 . 111 111 r1 - u i I i 1 1 1 N I rbl 1 'l"l"I' LY :::; I== cc::g .~ ! - ~ _ I ~ =- 1-~ ; --I-_ I I- I I I I I ·- I '\ I · I ~ I - I - -, ~ - - · 

t ·- -- . - -- -··. - - - I : I . - t I L-1---+--±=-=~ t I _j ---I-- ___, ~---

, ..... _J (.) - z 
_J<( 

0000 I I I i 
-+- -•-= =t== 

I 7500 1 t· ' 1- -

170001 
I I -=k. I --+---

ols¾ 
_.=t,, 
-__j; 

-W 

--'" -I 

-"' ,~··1 ··["%l··fllcl ··1··· 1~-r :~ri:: 
-~1 -t··~1·--=-l ·-1==:i_:-=1c-=J-·--1·•·· 1' 

ING jADE 
1 --!---t-/2_< 

I ~7--
:~ 

r---+-ExtAVAT1$N Ll~IT 
SM(f-2] 1 ,. 

- ~ - j--:c ~v, ;,:,,_ -.;::-:L ~- .::.c= CC ~~ l l l 

< 

.Flt< ... l 111 I I I I I I I I I I J I I I I I I I I I I 
l. =: ""' _ OW 

- :r:> 
w ~ l~ 

~i= ~ --~ 70 00 ~~=~ ~ 

f l t 11 I I · I I lF+tfflFF~t=n:rrt~ 
3 l I 9500 ~ ~t 

·-+--+--~~~~~4=iU -II~ I I I I I I- I -l -! I !-- l-- l -l ---1--1 I I 1- l I 
In 

~ ~ 
:,; :,; " 3 3 3 
~ ~ I-
I I a. 

I t· -· I- I t- l ·!- I· r~L~~~l~j -_~j-j~l: I _J:t~I [i]t¥iWII I I I I I r I l I I l l I I I I I I I I I I I I ~ I I I I I I I I I l I 
, ., . .I 111111 

-= l=--=-1--1--- _ _:_,_:_ r- - I +---- ··- +--
- •- =:\( ---

-+---
t- ·-·· 

1-- t- f--- 1= 
t--- l 

39+00 40+00 42+00 44+00 46+00 
~ I I ' 

~ 
~ 



:; 
•, 

f: 
i 
f,\ 
if, 
1:~ 

t 
r~: >· 
i:) , 
r_-.·· , .. I~ , 
i:: fl H . . 
~-
l·', ~ 
~{ '. 

t\:, 
J 
t'J 
:<', ) 

~ ' 
I' <l 
,1 
·· ' 

r 

,, 
•, 

l, 1:f 

~-: ,., 

r 
f-; 
l' /~ 

t 
!~.~' 
' ,, ,; 
t 
t: 
[, 
I·. 
li 
t ' 
,. 
~ 
1, 

~ 
; 

' ' { 

;l 
~ 

I~' :, 
H 

'\ t . ' . , i~ 
' ' 

N v fv,, AL.-l.,. f;.)( 1.,, 11 "-•·-.1 VU L.-- 1'(::.-l....1' 1,.- v,.,·~1._E, KG-- /,,( t_/\1(.....l,/ fx_ NV L/17 i''t'/ ? €-V &< f. 
A~e, e x10'f1tJ&, vfw kWICOkW<e7 tier:£ f:-fc,J><.Vkfe,T? P,c,<.,e(7 A:.<lD PkVl!:-v -(o -('f!G. r2. ovJ .• 
v/vJ Fkv'~"1µ.jf' WID-r'tt I? i:oc.t..l P<e, TO f;ofl'1!1/J6, r?/'IJ l<J1Pr'.l- Pi".-OfZ. -(o ~ ,n,:, .. i<'.,'/'l,!J 17f Tlf17 f'K.?J'°l,-r: 

CULVERT a APPROACH SUMMARY 

SHEET STATION INSTALL CULVERT REMOVE CULVERT APPROACH REMARKS NO DIA /LENGTH DIA /LENGTH WIDTH 

3 , 4 , 5 10+45 24 11x 60' CMP KENAI SPUR INTERSECTION 

~4,5 13+7795LT GEROINE WAY INTERSECTIOIJV 

3, 4:<i 15+58 LT 40' DRIVEWAY / 
3, 4, 5 '\_ I7+02LT 40' DRIVEWAY / 

3,4,5,6 f\_19 t6756RT l611 x 45' CMP 26' LILAC LANE INTE,SECTION 

3,4,5,6 J~989ILT 26' ILIAMNA ROAD ~~ERSECTION 

3, 4, 5 19+~RT 24° DRIVEWAY / 

3, 4, 5 2o+soi:rs._ 35' DRIVEW¥ 

3, 4, 5 21+13RT \. 25' ORIV~AY 

3, 4, 5 21+99LT '\, 26' D~VEWAY 

7 31+50 RT '\, l6 11 1t601 CMP I/ 
7 31+55LT '\, 16"x48' CMP / 
7 32+ 25 RT '\, I6 " x20° CMP / 
7 32+75 '\, 16° .11 75' CMP / 
7 33+83 LT '\, 16'' x 20' CMP /is' DRIVEWAY 

7 33+ 93 RT '\, 16"x20° CMP / 18' DRIVEWAY 

7 34+50RT '\, 16" x 20' CMP V rs' DRIVEWAY 

7 34+ 55 LT " I6"x30' CMP / 27' DRIVEWAY 

7 35+ 10 RT '\16°.1180' CMP / 20' DRI VEWAY 

7 35+11 LT l( , 20' CMP / 18' DRIVEWAY 

7 35+50 RT '\, / 18' DR IVEWAY 

7 35+70LT 16" x 2o'xtMP rs' DRIVEWAY 

7 36+04RT rs" ,Jf,' Cfl\.P 

7 36+08 LT I~, 20' CMP'\_ 18' DRIVEWAY 

7 36+70 RT / 16", 20' CMP '\_ 18' DRIVEWAY 

7 37+ 00 LT 16" x30° CMP '\, 25 ' DRIVEWAY 

7 37+62 LT / \ 15' DRIVEWAY 

7 37+75 RT / 16" icso' CMP '\, DRIVEWAY 

7 37+90 RT / '\, rs' DRIVEWAY 

7 38+00 LT / rs''x40' CMP ~ STREET APPROACH 

8 39+DORT / 16" xSO' CMP '\, 
8 39+10 RT / 14' '\, DRIVEWAY 

8 39+12 LT / 16" x201 CMP ,e' DRIVEWAY 

8 39+83 RT / 18' P'A..yED DRIVEWAY 

8 40+45 RT V re' PAVE\ OR IVEWAY 

8 
40+:✓-: 

1611 ic32' CMP 20' DRlVEW'A:r,_ 

8 41+0 RT 20' PAVED ORl~WAY 

8 41/20 LT l611 ic501 CMP 20' DRIVEWAY '\, 
8 I .,.42+ 10 LT 16" JC201 CMP 18' DRIVEWAY '\, 
8 / 42+65 LT 16" ic 20' CMP re' DRIVEWAY '\, 
a/ 43+75 RT 1s" x eo' CMP '\, 

,/4 44+73 20' ALLEY, LT 8 RT '\, 
7 7 30+43 1611 x 45' CMP I8+67S6 RT SHEETS 3,4, 5 '\ 

SIGN SUMMARY 

SHEET STATION OFFSET TYPE SIZE LEGEND SIGN REMARKS NO DIST FACE 

PROPOSED 
·-

3 25' LT RI-I 30" X 30° STOP w MOUNT W/03-1 

3 25' LT D3-I VARIABLE COOK INLET VIEW OR N/S MOUNT W/Rl - I 

3 25' RT R2-I 24 11 .1t 30 11 SPEED LIMIT 25 E MOUNT W/K-I 

3 25' RT K- I I2",c 1e" NO PARKING E MOUNT W/R2- I 

7 30+38 25' LT RI - I 3011 11,30" STOP N MOUNT W/D3-I, 03-1 

7 30+38 25 1 LT 03-1 VARIABLE LILAC LN E/W MOUNT W/D3-I, RI-I 

7 30+38 25' LT 03 - 1 VARIABLE COOK INLET VIEW DR N/S MOUNT W/Rl-1, 03- 1 

8 19° LT R2 - I 24"x 3011 SPEED LIMIT 25 E MOUNT W/K-1 

8 19 1 LT K· I 1211 )( 18" NO PARKING E MOUNT W/R2- I 

8 19' RT RI-I 3011 ic30 11 STOP w MOUNT W/D3-I 

8 191 RT D3-I VARIABLE LILAC LN !'US MOUNT W/RI-I 

PROJECT BENCH MARKS 

SHEET 
DESIGNATION ELEVATION LOCATION REMARKS NO 

3 COOK INLET 80 45 /}fl~, 341 LT 6 " SPIKE IN BASE OF POWER POLE 

SHEET MANHOLE 
NO NO 

3,4 , 5 SMH-4 

3,4, 5 SMH - 3 

3,4, 5 SMH-2 

3,4,5,6 WE-20 

3,4,5,6 MH- J 

3,4,5 SMH-I 

7 WE-I7 

7 MH-2 

7 WE-I6 

7 MH-3 

7 WE-15 

8 MH-4 

8 WE-14 

8 WE - 13 

8 WE-I 2 

6 MH-A 

6 MH-8 

6 MH-C 

It 

RECORD DRAWING 
MANHOLE SCHEDULE (t;,U r1.--1><,J kl-lP r'~~1l,,f:; 0 1-i ~ f'"' foR. /<6c.,O""'-D 

INr0 /4,\k(iV"-./ 

<t_ STATION <t_ ELEVATION 
OFFSET PROPOSED RIM EXISTING RIM CUT/FILL TYPE OF ADJUSTMENT 

DIST ELEVATION ELEVATION 

10+8795 81 31 .io!-H 81 09 ! NEW MANHOLE 

13+8795 7996 .io'.-H' 79 74 NEW MANHOLE 

~ 7B 85 ~ 7663 NEW MANHOLE 

18+83 BO 1173 ~ 7757 7736 +021 ADJUST GRADE RINGS 

18+9591 11 LT 7764 NEW MANHOLE 

21+7900 78 50 .~ 78 23 NEW MANHOLE 

30+75 78 18 241 LT 7770 77 20 +o 5 ADD GRADE RING 

32+51 35 79 06 1' RT 7902 i NEW MANHOLE 

34+82 79 80 8 1 LT 78 80 77 39 +141 ADO GRADE RINGS 

36+08 33 7788 11 RT 7784 
r 

NEW MANHOLE 

38+06 78 83 81 LT 78 61 78 61 0 JIG IIQdl ISHtEffF AoJu«~ c0 -ro 76 e.,7 - r' RT 7776 NEW MANHOLE 

41+34 7947 s' LT 79 30 78 75 +055 ' ADD GRADE RING 

44+55 81 0 8 8' LT BO 57 78 75 +182 ADD GRADE RJ NGS 

46+26 81 55 5' LT 83 46 81 56 +19 A98 e' Bi!tRREI:: sEe"l"1~mI ADJu.~ D v--4 ok:Ar:e. 2.JNb ':,, 

52+2509 ~ 79 50 NEW MANHOLE - il4.+- 79 50 NEW MANHOLE 

56+6731 EXIST ING MANHOLE 

ROW VARIES 
It i' 

CBGTYPE2 

12 " ·-

NO 
PARKING 

ON ANY 
.. 

CITY STREET 

4AM -BAM 

OCT I - MAY I 

=-
I% R Typ 

, TH£ wo"o NO WILL BE 3' C SERIES 
2 TH( wORO PARl( l t.lG WILL 8E 3 8 SERrE'! 
' fH ~ kf MA ININ G W0 R0S WI LL B[ I ½ SIZED TO Fff 
4 T,, ( H:.,~..:GR0 U,,_ D MATf R IAL WI LL 8£ 3M 2290 

-N H Tl QA EQu1 VALO1T 

, 5 AL L Tti( L£TTER •NG ANO 80 ROCR MATERIAL WI LL 
tlE 3M 701 R( 0 OR EQUIVALE NT 

E, TH£ OOA[)(R WILL BE 3/ 1 WI DE AND '/• FROM EDGE 

K-1 PARKING SIGN 
NO SCALE 

_ ___ f_ROAO 

2" A C PAVING (CLASS C) 
2'' LEVELING COURSE 

>-----~..v \N6 Pbt, W1.,:,1·I-I '1/,._(,t..lri? 

! 1' 
I\'. . 1 

~-

FIL~ 

& 

ROW VARIES 

30' 

' i 2' I · I ·~ L • 2" VING 

2'' ~EYEUNG COURSE I 2 I MAX 
~SEE NO 

fl.Ye_ 

l -~ _ _ _ 15" CMP .. __ _ 

14' MIN 

~ MAX 
~-- ~ ~ 

_ _ ..."_0_! _ _ , 

PROJECT LIMIT 

l-v1J@'/.,¾YM7J<,V,.Af'/4<.y'/{(o//A:f,A$.-S\ &o/aw;;(,W¼-:Y,¼.o/4'//~ / 

L1"'41T OF EXCAVATION LIMIT OF EXCAVATION 

NOTES 

1TYPICAl RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH 

PAVEMENT (8) {C) (D) {El 
WIDTH PAVEMENT LIP C 8 G F L C aG BACK CBG 

26' 13' -026 -OH · 009 

36' rs' -036 -044 ·019 

NOTES 
I ALL DIMENSIONS 8 ELEVATIONS AS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ARE TYPICAL 

BUT MAY VARY IN SPECIFIC INSTANCES AS SHOWN ON PLAN - PROFILE 
DRAWINGS OR AS DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER 

2 MATERIAL TO BE PLACED OR REMOVED AND GRADED IN A NEAT MANNER 
FROM EXCAVATION LIMITS TO EXIST ING ELEVATION AT PROPERTY LINE AS 
DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER 

3 DEPTH OF EXCAVATION TO BE DETERMINED BY TH€ ENGINEER 

TYPICAL PAVED ROAD SECTION 
NO SCALE 

£NO TURNED FOR EASY 
DRAINING OF ANTIFREEZE 

o;,=::,--f/211PIPE CAP 

I MATERIAL TO !IE PLACED OR Rf:IIOV£0 ANO GRACED IN A NEAT MANNER 
FROM EXCAVATION LIMITS TO EXISTING ELEVATION AT PROPERTY LINE 
AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER 

2 DEPTH OF EXCAVATION TC BE DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER 

TYPICAL 26 1 STRIP PAVING SECTION 

,..IN1' fop 6"wrm 
BRIGHT COLOR 

filill.§ 

N O SCALE 

1/2 .. PIPE CAP 

Pfl.lNT TOP 6 11 wrTH BRIGHT COLOR 

t/2"STEM RISER 

I ALL MAINLINE F-'IPES AND STAND f'fPES TO 8E 
STANDARD GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE ASTM 
A-120 69 WITH STANDARD FITTINGS 

3D 

D+4 {MAX) 

SOFT FOUNDATION 

NO SCALE 

' C 2 1/2' MIN 

2 THAW PIPE TO BE FILLED WITH ANTIFREEZE 
AND ENDS CAPPED 

I ~~ 

I~ -~..:.___'~ - .· . .._: ~ 
~ISER BRACES , =----- 0+12"~ -.............:----....::; 

DRILL HOLE IN CULVERT 

ROCK OR UNYIELDING MATERIAL 

CULVERT BASE PREPARATION 
TYPICAL STEAM THAW PIPE DETAIL NO SC/II l 

t,,JCJ Sehl~ 

" __ .. 1:""'A°!~'',, 
,.:._~ ?..••···• ... ;:;t..,'1, 
:~ . .. -1k; ·· ..• . • .. 

,/">: ~ ... ,..q·, ~ 
f • l.~?.p.;~~:J'.."';.;t .. r~j ',,·:r:.~~~·;:~ .lit 
,.,~;-••• :;oct'1r:J.) ,/-...-t~ 

fa ~':!::···-··· .. •·· ~~'Ii-,.: 
.,,11EOPAOftSt-,,,,..,,._ 

>-

.E:~ 
~ ~ 

et~ 
Ii.! ~ 
1'1--~ :i 

V, ,, < u' 0~ <n " a 

, ~ ~ ~ 

() t ~ 
l!!!!l..; ~.!!!!... 

◄1~~ ~< 4i __ ..a •r•r:1~ 
~~=~r·tr' 

<{ 
z 
w 
::.::: 
LL 
0 

>-
f-
0 

"' z 

(J) 
_J 

i:=! 
w 
0 

d5 
>-
0:::: 
<! 
2 
2 
:::) 
(/) 

8 

~In~ 
"'"'"' """ r r r 

15 
"' 0 

V) g 
- "' > >-

~ ~ 

!ii 

ml 
LI,.. 
0 

ml 
I-' 
:r 
V) 

"'I,. ~ ! 
1!. m 
z 0 ,~ ! 

ill 

g I"' ., z 

" l1 
w 
~ 

w . 
u 

3~ .. .. 
'!l; 

;► 
o• 

w 
a . 
~, 



-----~·-·- _,... ,. ____ ,_ ·-------~•-·- -~ .;-~~-.•--- - -·-

,._ -- I " I lj; ,, I II 
·• ' . , ' l!-'.~:..E..':a .: 1 VA - ,;PV,,,...e:S:. \ . !IN J'llY} t-"" 72 "T JN'iWt.RI / r 1~+. 491P'f? -. I . .L · - - ... ~,.;'/\,2,,.,.,,., , • .,.,,..,,.,, / !I!' I " L.:i 1\ • , ''""' 1 GENERAL NOTES r.::-i! I 1' ,, I 1/ I • - ~1 "" . ' =-= j'' :1 

', T /¼/ ),t~..'-/t{;' t:.:~ // .cl+!!"\ / tf f I j // ~ "- ,._.,.,,"-''"j ,i :j . LlJ I L.J ] LJ [ · J , ' "'.1 ~ 
• /

0 
/ ,/ ll f- •' ' / 2')flT <, • I ' W..1.-1.f',., .,. 7 ~,r4f'c. \ ,T 11 / - (r,,11 1 1 I I , 1- / . fJ,,,r, 

- - • - - T t1.o- • T ' ,_ ,., 
. r. ,;'1f;i•1 . .t./~,._ ........ ".... \ / .,,1 t ______ _J_j__,L__ _ I _L..:.:,._}---~½ :t-,L_( I"~ _ J ..1-l-- -1---+--1- ½-L\=-:-;.:_~~t 

J. INFORMATION SHOWN ON THESE DRAWl,.GS WAS OBTA1Nt0 FROM IMPROVEMENT PLANS 
PREPARED BY WINCE- CORTHELL - BRYSON a OCEAN TECH 

__ _r ___ .L,-,-----\ -r,:-r ( 0'7.1 1~ I ,j,-f;:::;-.. Cl ,. 
~~ \ • , \ , I 1 _! ~r.J"l_f_,_ __ --c:-_--:.,,~~--= --=----~~Vii _ r ,A _ ~ _1 _ \i!f I 1 ·..i11, \ - - ---· ... . 2 CONTRAC"rOR -SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL SEEOING AREAS 

__ + _ __ ; - • .... i _,;_·-_ _ ~- \ __ :. ::_ ~ _- _:\! - -1.1. ....=.__-= : _ ~ t- _ __ _ ._ ,,t - -=:_ " - -- -~:~fl _:_r ___ ' /J._J,;;,;.,.•:· ·;:~1_:_:?:u ~~- - -+ _ __ _ 
., , [t ml - _.i, u \ --fr 1(J _ _ ~ ---. - · 

-~-~1;_-~~::..~_ ::i -~✓7-~_=:~~..:.:.--==·:~_ - ---= -- :- -' ~~---=-- ~-=- '_ , ;" ;{\_}/,j_~--:= -~L..,(_ __:,~- _ ~-~~\f 
" , ._ .,,,, ve,.;v ,, ,, ~, ,-.,,lt , ,,_ , , " 7' __ -i-:l I I /2:~ / 'I , f" ~ -~ [ ,,.-- / }, 

I ~'c•O"'"" ' ""·' .,.,,,,k<,U(Wv.,,,,,~v,''<-,,< N/ / ~A0~1Nll I ' I ~'-"~'-1.''..V' ·;· 1i:. ·:, ,r~\ 1.WID h. I I / ' ;,i;;,;;'.,, \ , 
ern•N<:~R&OVTTCR · 5;:·:tr~,:~t [;.~~r.....i/~/;~.\,?A U/G Gt_JJ 7]/!,T{' r· 1,, \ i''"-J9+0056SF'C rn-. I I 

I ., .. ,,,o w '-"' ,,'>c, / '- -=· - I n1 'r/1;,.,,.!,,., J}i 1· tJ \fv r ,,.,- -, ·-· I I I / .!? '"'"'"''' 
"- 1 - ,cfooif , ~ [ f'lPJJ \ "-~:r!~ftrbsf◊P s 1GN I / 'l"c.- • 7~r,~ / I ''- 11 II ~;;,;.~, J / ~ J J"' ~~~;,';;:~'"''\ J J ,o// I CAUT16N 

I , e 23 24 1 25 I /j 2f, I 21 J 2e I zg J / U/ G G ~ 
' I I I I ,,., I ' I , 

I 

COOK . INLET VIEW DRIVE 
0 /0 4{) "10 80 JOI) /So ?00' c:s:-a·• ·-------= -·= 

SCAL E 

PLAN 

~ <J 20' I 21 i 22 i 2! I 24 I 25 I ;6 I 27 I 28 I I • I I I I I I I ' I I I CAUTION Ill~ I I I I I I I I I I •• ~~!;;.t' I I I CAUTION I I I I :;'II~ I U/G GAS 

,. ,. "" 
CAUTION 

U/G GAS 

' • I I I i I 2 • ,o ' I 31 l .,, I " I '4 1 " l ,,. 1' '.17 I ' " l •• l 
-• z•" '8+00,>0 LT f• t:.~ I I I I I ~ I "'"°'' ,,,,..,. I 1M?;.~ I I I SfW[~:":"~ER I I LJ I I ~; ... ,,_L_. /? 

' . ~I~ I I L_J I . M I I I- , I I I I I I I ~ ;.1 I ,.. I / ~ A/ ~- ~ 'v ., I "~•..'•~I ,1~ I 11 LJI L.._J j LJ I L_j__ J I ,rrnsorc L, ... ,, I LJI •· f@F®, .. ,j_J LJ I ~". I I I 0'.IB..i I ,/~/ \ 
_,.,._,. ,,,_,;_msr .. , .,.. ~,., ,, '~ I r I 1 ~ I I l I - """I .. I•. . I- -@RH< .. .,~ I I i Ii . =l,.,1~\ l ""'_J _ _.,_ 0-- ~ - --'- .,_. L ~ _Jc \ "',1/"~ ' ., 
""" "'" "'"·' "'"

1
'Rf/.N\ ~ - ~-', \ \ , i' ' L .L-:: L. ,,..;~_,..L., _L_-,-\.J 4,,V.~::::,r ~~- • • _ ,:'--;;-c_ . -c _ __ ... 1f", •7·':"fi'-;.;- - - ---,, ?,1:v . 1=! G~ /"iJf0y'\ ~ \4 

,_,00 ,.,,c r ,. ')• 

1 

- ,-- ~;c:. •• :~~~~;-._=-;~-~~:~~-~_;=~~•-~c.:-.:~~:.-.I~~-~-::~~~;;~~-~;~> /~:¾~f.•;.::~~~~:~:---~f , :·-:"~:~-.·:>-:"""" I :1~ 7-.i1 \~::-)-: ~:, , .. ::~: .,.,i~- ',~ '. <)J '.f'.,'i:t:c' \✓~~~~-l~F 
" ""'

1'~/\';s /, / , ':.! - ·,, • · , -• ,,., . ,,;:;. - v , .. ,. ... ..... , •· · -:,,,i, - ,, -~,.1: ... ~ t ........ ,." , r;• ,.,;, " ·. 1- '. 'J_ /.. 'c....Li.L · _Lil... ~""' .:.i.- ;-,::--:;-.'.'.:c \.•.••--;,Ji!,:.- - - .. --~~- ~•-'..!.L•~.1!-'~"tt"':- \/2, 
.. C, .;. ii' ! ,, , ~✓-. , \ :,:j ~~ - - - - ~- - ___ ,. -----1\- ·:.:· - ·--r· ·-·1 -1· -· ...... nf 1rt~~-· ·· - ~ --- 7 ···- T !'"; ~- - ~ - ~- -- --···~/ -~ - ~~ ~' \ \\ \~AR~1~~fi?a:1GN >(L/,~1/ 

, '¼:~ . 1 / ~ ... ~ -,, ... ov,CULv,., @DI n r---i
1
11 1 r--1

1 
r--, 1 n 

I
n 

1 
--- 1 ,,, -< "'-" ,~ ); :.,-~;-._ '-y / ~ ' ,f:.;'~- ; \1mL __ I_ II '1 \Dl r /I', '~. l ,::,1 j l•Lls( I;;~~ \ I ~ ( I \e: @l I I , ____ 1:,:-:_,: y ·I rr..Jt';JJ,:; >;:-:. \ \\ \ ,,,/:: , 

"•-•c ~~' V •" ~ ,z+,o 17 ,r j ' .. j 1 1 I ' 1 ' 1 CAUTION /, -<( / '\ '-\-, , ' ,✓,;:;c,;:~o►" -1-"' ' ,. ·C'.' \ ~~,~~t ~ ~~. eiMo,icuc,t,, 1 1 I jl~ r7lJ ~ . j . !!..."QCAT£_~.,,~,,r~p I j j j [g,R~~~ I ~ , \ \:~.;\,\ . /... 'J,_~;;? .,,~ •,','· > 
~ - .. :-s::-,__ __ ,,+!Q,17"1___ I I ~A ffiof\Jl T0'8+,0,ldST I I I - --~ I /4 ~ \ \~ ·" ~:;,s-o ,oJ. <t'¾ I ',),';';-

/. ~),'\,,""o" cumer J I SEWE~/W~ I I R1'~0<:mlMA1L80"-" I J I J j j I / ~ / \ • \ \ • '.\'X ._<,,"'"'., ,•"<,,o•• /,/ 
4' / ~ h , I ==-- ,c,,~,,vv)n 7 j 6 5 4 I 3 I 2 1•,,- / 9 ; \., c ~~ <,,. ' ·•~ // 

•ovr. · culVEiif '\:~-<:~, 7 I ,s I ,. I 14 I 13 I r2 I l! : JO j s I ~±_Q2_46.!!!Q..5:~-~"° - .., ---%,._';f.., /1/ 
•r',~ "j '"'' <o / 24 /"C', ,,- I , Ccn;,£L02eb11///f ', • . , . ,1/ 

0 "-'\.. " > ~-~--------------•-l CURv'l DATA f>( •wt~ t!N E , W(· I?. / j -1 ""'~/ ~'" _,, O>ESHeAo~;;:cc /'.✓ I ';'1'; , J',~+]9-"P,S,_P,...]19JU_!; / "-.'x.,.~ ~---- ----------- \✓,,k~/, //' 
I ' 

1
1, ~ '< CURVE DATA '""" 6 > ' a , / ~ ,o·,rn ltN[ 

...... ,/ '-. · ~·, ..... -, "'" t•" · .,. _,,,,,_,,,._,... ~.cl>""'- ""·£,.._"~" ,· /• 
'?, --- _..-ovtoH(AO 

,O+OO W "·f ~ ' '"'"' ,; P l NOTE STA,,ON,ttG ,s BASFO ◊- ,') ,s-,s >O < 12'. 00 "" . '" •O , : ,,,-;; ;,.,,;;z, > '-;-_ " "•H>o _ _ ,io.ou _ • ."(c'. - "''°. """'"""~- '" . ,n ·_ -"°""',L~"!."' :· _,om-::~• .. '""-- ' /, / 
f.t 777!:, T C ~ -~-J .i"'~ .. ~·!L.1......._J.~?._Q'J fi6/:' -'fJ,...'.:.! ROVI TO Bt fllM{V(O ,. 

~ - :..., .. m,,"0'11! Y~'"~·~ ----· . t--- -- ,,,-c &G./~i~AV!NG (CL.ASS C) 

.S_E~p~~ / / 2' L[V£UNG COlJRSt 

NOTES 
I ALL OIMtN'S !ONS 8 EL[VAT!O_,,- AS SHOWN ON TMIS ORIIWtNG A"E TYPICAL 

flUT >JAY VARY IN SPEC:rlC IN STANCES AS SHOWN ON H AN -P1f0 flll:. 
ORAWINGS QR A'> OfTFRMINEO 81 THE fNGINf"Efl 

Z tolATfH IAL TO E' F P LACED OR F1£1ofQVE0 AND OlilAOf"D IN A NfAT lll&!'#Jrt fR 
H l(l i.! ( XCAVAl lOJI+ LI M•TS TO (Jt''i T"iNG ELf.YATION AT pqOf"tlfh L, 'ff o\S 
0 10,f(TfD t'IY TH[ fN~INEfR 

S Dlf'Tt< 0 ,. 0:CAVATION fO Rf 0£Tfltlt1N£D !tY TH£ ENG•Nf [R 

TYPICAL PAVED ROAD SECTION 

LILAC LANE - PLAN 
(} ?0 .4{)' 01) 1 lJ(l ' /{X) J,X) ' ?{)() ' 

cw-:.----.....-..=-..::~ 
SCALE 

.,1 ,0_: - .a. _,111 T 
CITY OF KENAI 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPT 

., n: n~ i" l AN 

O~AWN BY 0 ,4 C 

CHECt<E"O BY 

r>ATE FE6 ~ l '117 

SCALF ,45 3H(IW,11 

,, 'i' 

' I, ' , , 
:·i 

~ ., 

; -~ 

.. ~ 
; ,! 

i 
>t:.: 
. 

r. ;, 

, ; 
'. ~ 
,j 

·,j 
' ., 
,1 

, , 
· ·i 

l 

,] 

,., 

l' 
;-i 

' · 

' . ~ 

'! 
:j 

, ; '~ 


	ADDENDA NO. 1
	This addenda consists of 2 pages + attachments




